Case #'

2020 - 02044
2024 - 00367
2023 - 03753
2024 - 03907
2023 - 04782
2023 - 01788
2018 -4473
2024 - 03122
2024 - 01214
2024 - 02114
2023 - 06806
(2)

2023 - 02427
2023 - 03605
(2)

2024 - 02041
2016 - 1881
2023 - 05910
2024 - 01911
(2)

2024 - 01754
2023 - 03244

2021 -04142

2024 - 04530

Appellate Division, Jfirst Department

Tuesday, November 26, 2024

Lower Court #

2096/2017
159855/2019
N22825/2022
850189/2021
400564/2013
397/2011
3413/2016
656190/2017
819065/2022
154873/2020
656657/2020
71657/2022
162520/2015
653300/2019
30163/15
153624/2018
32804/2019
156163/2022
72908/2022

61/2019

N 153289/2019

2:00 PM

Case Name

People v Yael Garnerlawery
231/249 W 39 St v Chan

M./A., Children

25th St Multifamily v 208-214 E. 25th St

Ward v City of NY

People v Willie McMorris

People v Celeste Davis

AC Penguin v Two Thousand Fifteen
Stolyar v City of NY

Cornelius v Moody's Investors
Golden Nugget v Chan

People v Freddy Martinez

Paley v Curious Holdings

NY Marine & General v Kookmin Best
Insurance

People v Miguel Aponte

Donaldson v Port Authority of NY & NJ
S.R. v Erdle

Malkiewicz v Acquisition America
People v Daeshawn Hatten

People v Shamar Jefferson

Board of Managers v 141 E. 88th St.

Argument Time

Appellant
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"Value in parentheses indicates the number of orders/judgments being appealed under this case number.

Note: 'N' indicates a case is non-enumerated
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Case #'

2023 - 01989
2023 - 06287
2023 - 05279
2023 - 06555
2024 - 04732
2023 - 02421
2023 - 01966
2024 - 01692
(2)

2023 - 06148
2023 - 05777
2024 - 04605
2018 - 04316
2024 - 04496
2024 - 01561
2020 - 01847
2023 - 06273
2024 - 02949
2022 - 05810
2024 - 01508
(3)

2018 - 04288

2023 - 05974
(2)

Appellate Division, Jfirst Department

Wednesday, November 27, 2024

Lower Court #

70943/2022
154837/2023
V12895/2022
150116/2015
810008/2021
71845/2022
70469/2022
654741/2022
160578/2021
152119/2016
655890/2023
1705/2017
655483/2018
34375/2018
4758/2015
810296/2021
190062/2021
70512/2021
806287/2022

2652/2017

N 350048/2015

10:00 AM

Case Name

People v Jacob Alvarez

Maric Mechanical v NYC Housing Authority
R., Keidy v Timothy L.

Allen v NYC Transit Authority

Villegas v East 191 Street Housing

People v Jeremias Delesus

People v Shane Fernandez

Regions Bank v Vativorx LLC

Hart v 210 W 77 St

Gkoumas v Lewis Construction

A-US GAL 1 v National Air

People v Joshua Lopez

Terebelo v ASP Metro Inc.

James v Chestnut Holdings

People v Robinson Ramirez

TCS Construction v. AmTrust North America
Tippin v 3M Company

People v Marcus Turner

Dyke v U.S. Bank

People v Sabriel Lamberty

Parker v Parker

Argument Time

Appellant
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TValue in parentheses indicates the number of orders/judgments being appealed under this case number.

Note: 'N' indicates a case is non-enumerated
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0
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15



Case #'

2019 - 05374

2024 - 03736

2023 - 05047

2024 - 00222

2024 - 02970

2024 - 01424

2017 - 1465

2024 - 02147

2024 - 01386

2023 - 04622

2024 - 00447

2024 - 05805

2023 - 04776

2024 - 00142

2023 - 03901

2024 - 02174

2023 - 03589

2020 - 00711

2024 - 00605

Appellate Division, Jfirst Department

Friday, November 29, 2024

Lower Court #

3302/2018

N 300023/2017

N6074/2021

N 158451/2021
N 800166/2023

N 652718/2023

2178/13

N 28367/2020

08096/2020

N 850026/2022

G2554/2021

N 653646/2023

N 153472/2020

6269/2022

N 104135/2008

N 160639/2018

156585/2022

4395/2001

N 154534/2023

10:00 AM

Case Name

People v Jose Delossantos

Rogers v One City Block

R./F., Children

Smith v Zocdoc

Samuel v MD Islam

Mouli v Stern

People v Michael Boone

Tedesco v Leonard

E., lvianie v Jean|.

Wilmington Trust v American Equities
W., Tawanna v KamellaT.

Board of Managers v NYC Prince Holdings
Martinez v Hudson Yards

Davis v NYC Transit Authority

60 E. 9th St. Owners v Zihenni
Badesch v Fort 710

Nobel v NYC Dept of Buildings

People v Sean Salley

Wharton-Bickley v 388 Broadway Owners

Argument Time

Appellant
0

0

"Value in parentheses indicates the number of orders/judgments being appealed under this case number.

Note: 'N' indicates a case is non-enumerated

Respondent
0

0



Case #'

2019 - 04898
2024 - 01361
2024 - 01073
2023 - 06250
2023 - 05500
2018 - 5324
2021 - 03602
2024 - 02143
2023 - 05369
(2)

2023 - 04182
2024 - 02078
2023 - 05025
2023 - 00617
2017 - 02821
2024 - 00163

(1)
2024 - 02795

(1)

2024 - 01836
2023 - 04054
2022 - 05171
2024 - 02280

2024 - 02707

Appellate Division, Jfirst Department

Tuesday, December 03, 2024

Lower Court #

3886/2016
154134/2023
N26318/2022
850151/2021
156963/2017
1273/1993
1322/2020
653016/2022
450460/2016
74331/2022
652131/2023
650912/2022
71491/2022
3271/2014
155325/2020
655100/2021
157184/2023
1319/2021

158886/2021

N 152057/2023

N 152296/2019

2:00 PM

Case Name

People v Mitchell Thompson

Springs v L&D Law

I./B., Children

1S REO Opportunity v Harlem Premier
Hempstead v Hammer & Steele

People v Derrick Harris

People v Eden Jacobowitz

630 W. 52nd v Fresh Inventory

People of State of NY v Northern Leasing
People v Edwin Amparo

Nasta v Rajapaska

Atlantic Specialty v Landmark Unlimited
People v Louis Perrone

People v Andy Serrano

*Daper Realty v Pizzimenti

*Daper Realty v Al Horno Lean

Landell v Life Bridge Dental

People v Dante Merrick

Marks v City of NY

Seaman v City of NY

Hereford Insurance v Interdependent
Acupuncture

Argument Time

Appellant
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10
15
15

15

15
15
10
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"Value in parentheses indicates the number of orders/judgments being appealed under this case number.

Note: 'N' indicates a case is non-enumerated
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Case #'

2024 - 04086
2023 - 05806
2022 - 01541
2023 - 04944
(2)

2024 - 02344
2023 - 03574
2022 - 05771
(1)

2023 - 02415
2024 - 02890
2024 - 02152
2023 - 04641
(2)

2019 - 03692
2023 - 05107
2019 - 2364
2024 - 01864
2024 - 01684
2018 - 1431
2024 - 04512
2023 -03434

2019 - 05087

2024 - 00079

Appellate Division, Jfirst Department

Wednesday, December 04, 2024

Lower Court #

74494/2022
152695/2020
N8146/2020
805351/2021
365136/2023
755/2021
326/2021
653170/2021
152283/2018
158134/2023
651199/2017
1844/2018
650912/2023
6548/2006
154733/2021
657125/2017
502/2014
150148/2024
28843/2020

4245/2017

N 157760/2016

2:00 PM

Case Name

People v Steven Cintron
Ascher v NYC Dept. of Education
F./B./T., Children

Borek v Seidman

Dewald v Dewald

People v Elroy Robinson
People v Jairo Periera
Bowlero Corp. v AIG Specialty
Irizarry v Bradhurst Retail
Law Office of Cyrus Joubin v Manhattan
District Attorney

Abarrotes Mixteca v Brisk
People v Kelvin Arzu

Seibel v Scarola

People v Carl Wells

Smith v Kixby Hotel

Khadem v Stonehill & Taylor
People v Joseph Johnson
Sogoloff v Sogoloff
Aguasanta v City of NY
People v Malik Kirk

Breton v Dishi

Argument Time

Appellant
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15
15
15

15

15
15
15
15
10
15
10

10

"Value in parentheses indicates the number of orders/judgments being appealed under this case number.

Note: 'N' indicates a case is non-enumerated

Respondent
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10
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15

15
15
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15
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10



Case #'
2019 - 04139
2023 -02943
2024 - 01203
2024 - 00905
2022 - 00022
(3)

2022 - 02677
2016 - 1852
2024 - 01284
2019 - 03593
2024 - 00056
2023 -06191
2023 - 06159
2024 - 02508
(2)

2020 - 03813
2024 - 01717
(2)

2023 - 05156
2023 - 04560

(1)
2024 - 02919

(1)
2024 - 03379
2023 - 05394

2024 - 00647

Appellate Division, Jfirst Department

Thursday, December 05, 2024

Lower Court #

4073/2017
150487/2021
N35370/2018
153070/2023
653530/2021
1099/2021
2090/2012
653712/2023
698/2019
28364/2019
104534/2009
650692/2013
35022/2020
3822/2018
155239/2022
4887/2015
3663/2009
3663/2009
808187/2024

2100/2021

N 651518/2023

2:00 PM

Case Name

People v Miguel Garcia

Cornell University v Patsalides

V./H., Children

McWashington v Agoda International
Zurich American v HBC US Holdings
People v Joseph Foster

People v Pedro Gomez

Gibraltar Contracting v Tully Construction
People v Ernesto Soberanis

Mejia v St. Barnabas Hospital

Kirton v City of NY

U.S. Bank v Equifirst Corp.

Bullaro v Ledo, Inc.

People v Andy Aragon

Global Merchant v Tammy Tran
People v Clifford Taylor

*Forster v Bejjani

*Forster v Bejjani

State of NY v Popiel

People v Alan Moore

Kwan v HFZ Capital Group

Argument Time

Appellant
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TValue in parentheses indicates the number of orders/judgments being appealed under this case number.

Note: 'N' indicates a case is non-enumerated
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Case #'

2023 - 03070
2024 - 04527
2023 - 05061
2024 - 01388
2023 - 06578

(1)
2023 - 05964

(1)

2019 - 04982
2024 - 00212
2023 - 05896
2023 - 04977
(3)

2019 - 03885
2023 - 04593
2023 - 05701
2024 - 01621
2023 - 06010
2020 - 00890
2022 - 04563
2023 - 05672
2023 - 05465

2024 - 03322

2024 - 02588

Appellate Division, Jfirst Department

Tuesday, December 10, 2024

Lower Court #

70399/2022
28445/2018
N3850/2021
151136/2021
652460/2020
653841/2023
4282/2018
74671/2022
811054/2023
656956/2019
2160/2014
500018/2022
150427/2023
653418/2023
805404/2019
4883/2017
71234/2021

307647/2017

N 802132/2021
N 161731/2023

N 153682/2023

2:00 PM

Case Name

People v Oscarlito Cruz
Hendricks v Fennel

M., Justice

Smartmatic v Fox Corporation
*Black v Phoenix Cayman Ltd.

*Molberg v Phoenix Cayman Ltd.

People v Ralphie Myree
People v Jared Johnson
ST1 Realty v Carroll
Narain v Society Pass
People v Jimmy Feliciano
LeCompte v Mokriski
Davis v Adams

477 Realty v The Wing Soho
Fadl v Katz

People v Juan Zubiaga Baez
People v Royce Corely
Harper v De Almeida
Cabral v Mueses

Petre v Lucia

TGT, LLC v Meli

Argument Time

Appellant
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"Value in parentheses indicates the number of orders/judgments being appealed under this case number.

Note: 'N' indicates a case is non-enumerated

Respondent
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Case #'
2018 - 5006
2023 - 05741
(3)

2024 - 01045
2024 - 02420
2023 - 03369
2017 - 2701

2022 - 04517
2024 - 00081

(1)
2024 - 03496

(1)

2023 - 05097
2024 - 00923
2021 -01048
2018 - 2059
2024 - 04229
2024 - 01765
2018 - 03846
2024 - 03286
2024 - 03532
2023 - 02854

2023 - 01815

2024 - 05232

Appellate Division, Jfirst Department

Wednesday, December 11, 2024

Lower Court #

3145/2014
117303/2008
N28663/2023
850241/2022
22380/2015
3456/2005
888/2020
650337/2013
650337/2013
157311/2019
V10087/2023
655689/2017
1588/2015
100325/2024
156523/2021
4858/2016
100047/2023
160887/2023
32450/2020

70928/2022

N 652813/2023

2:00 PM

Case Name

People v David Trulove

23 East 39th v 23 East 39th St. Developers
M., Milani

Wilmington Savings v Milne

Gelles v Sauvage

People v Dewayne Afflick

People v David Kamara

*HSBC Bank v Nomura Credit

*Nomura Home Equity v Nomura Credit
Interiano v Silverstein Galaxy

E., Joycelyn v Karl R.

Jobar Holding Corp v Halio

People v Robert Dancy

Brazil v NYS Office for People

Edwards v Rockland Hospital

People v Jose Luperon

Lee v Grimblat

Masaryk Towers v NYS Div of Human Rights
Lleshaj v Con Edison

People v Dereck Velasquez

C3 Data v 212 Media Group

Argument Time

Appellant
10

15

15

15

10
15
15
15
10
15
10
15
15
10
15

15

15

"Value in parentheses indicates the number of orders/judgments being appealed under this case number.

Note: 'N' indicates a case is non-enumerated

Respondent
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Case #'

2018 - 1818(2)
2023 - 06558
2023 - 06106
2023 - 04937
2024 - 01641
2023 - 05630
2020 - 01526
2023 - 05757
(2)
2023 - 06809
2023 - 04237
(3)
2024 - 01147
2021 - 03911
2023 - 05378
2024 - 01943
2022 - 05050
2023 - 00732
2023 - 06794
2023 - 06038
2022 - 05475
(1)

2023 - 06792

2024 - 05072

Appellate Division, Jfirst Department

Thursday, December 12, 2024

Lower Court #

1069/16
156083/2019
V41775/2013
34985/2019
23052/2020
73640/2022
1938/2019
651206/2023
152497/2020
657339/2019
160421/2017
566/2019
70153/2020
N33631/2023
566/2018
657447/2019
153544/2021
25293/2017

72515/2022

N 159758/2021

N 653017/2024

2:00 PM

Case Name

People v Jeremiah Dantzler
Spoto v Matos

J., Vikram v Anupama S.

Cabral v Triangle

Pyankaroo v Renali Realty
People v Angel Cueto

People v Jordan Ruiz

Finch Property v Blumenfeld
Orellana v 5541-1274 Fifth Avenue
Rhodes Associates v IS Company
Barreto v Board of Managers
People v Tony Clark

Dawson v NYC Housing Authority
G., Children

People v Jorge Parra

Miami Firefighters v Icahn

State Farm v Able Chiropractic
Bawa v JJ Operating

People v Talik Wallace

Gaviola v City of NY

Provenance Hotel v GCKC Provenance

Argument Time

Appellant
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10
10
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"Value in parentheses indicates the number of orders/judgments being appealed under this case number.

Note: 'N' indicates a case is non-enumerated

Respondent
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